‘ TK I N Board of County Commissioners
Agenda Request

l%‘c O U N TY Requested Meeting Date: November 9, 2021

esT 1857 ——

Title of Item: Application to repurchase tax-forfeited property

2R

Agenda ltem #

I:I REGULAR AGENDA Action Requested: D Direction Requested
CONSENT AGENDA D Approve/Deny Motion % Discussion ltem
Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing*

D INFORMATION ONLY . *provide copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Department:
Dennis Thompson Land
Presenter (Name and Title): Estimated Time Needed:
Dennis Thompson, Assistant Land Commissioner NA

Summary of Issue:

S 282.241 allows application to repurchase tax-forfeited property by the former purchaser on Contract for Deed.

Bryan Edward Conant et al, owner at the time of forfeiture, has made and filed an application with the County Auditor

for the repurchase of the hereinafter described parcels of tax-forfeited land:

A. UND 1/10 INT IN SE SW of Section 35 Township 48 Range 26. PID# 23-0-060900
B. UND 1/3 INT IN LOT 1 of Section 3 Township 47 Range 26. PID# 31-0-004100

C. UND 1/3 INT IN LOT 2 of Section 3 Township 47 Range 26. PID# 31-0-004600

Property will revert to the owner at the time of Forfeiture.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:

Recommended Action/Motion:
Approve resolution

Financial impact:

Is there a cost associated with this request? [:I Yes No
What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? $
Is this budgeted? D Yes Ii] No Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.




CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED November 9, 2021

By Commissioner: 20211109-xxx

Bryan Conant’s Repurchase

WHEREAS, Bryan Edward Conant et al, taxpayer at the time of forfeiture.
(Applicant)

WHERAS, the Applicant has made and filed an application with the County Auditor for the repurchase of the
hereinafter described parcel of tax-forfeited land, in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes
1945, Section 282.241, of amended, which land is situated in the County of Aitkin, Minnesota and described as
follows, to-wit:

A. UND 1/10 INT IN SE SW of Section 35 Township 48 Range 26. PID# 23-0-060900

B. UND 1/3 INT IN LOT 1 of Section 3 Township 47 Range 26. PID# 31-0-004100
C. UND 1/3 INT IN LOT 2 of Section 3 Township 47 Range 26. PID# 31-0-004600

and WHEREAS, said Applicants has set forth in his application that:
A. Hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the following reasons, to-wit:

Forfeiture of this land was the unfortunate result of miscommunication between our family with regards
to who was responsible for paying the property tax.

B. That the repurchase of said land will promote and best serve the public interest because:

Our land has been part of our family for over a century and we feel it is a vital part of our family heritage
and connection with our ancestors.

and WHEREAS, the Applicants have made payment of all delinquent taxes of properties

and WHEREAS, this board is of the opinion that said applications should be granted for such
reasons,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the application of Dennis M. Benson for the
purchase of the above described parcel of tax-forfeited land be and the same is hereby granted
and the County Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to permit such repurchase according
to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

Dated at Aitkin, Minnesota, this 9™ day of November 2021.

Chairman, Board of County Commissioners
Aitkin County, Minnesota
Attest:

County Auditor
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FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT All Members Voting

STATE OF MINNESOTA}
COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that | have compared the foregoing with the original
resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said
Board on the 9" Day of November 2021 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 9th day of November, 2021

Jessica Seibert
County Administrator
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I I AITKIN COUNTY LAND DEPARTMENT

T

September 10, 2021

O U N TY 502 Minnesata Ave N. acld@co.aitkin. mn.us
Aitkin, MN 56431 phone: 218-927-7364

esT1B57-

CONANT, BRYAN EDWARD ETAL

Re: UND 1/10 INT IN SE SW Section 35 Township 48 Range 26
To whom it may concern,

The above described property forfeited to Aitkin County on August 16, 2021 for the non-payment of real
estate taxes. This property is now owned by Aitkin County and is the responsibility of the Aitkin County Land
Department.

Any personal property located on this land or in the buildings on this land must be removed prior to October
25, 2021 or it will be treated as abandoned personal property.

Any personal use of this property without the written permission of this department will be treated as a
“trespass”. However, a person with a vested interest in this property at the time of forfeiture, may have the right to
make application to repurchase this property. If you are interested in learning more about making an application to
repurchase this land, please contact this office regarding the amount you would need to pay, and the repurchase
application process. If a repurchase is approved by the County Board, it will return to the same status it was before it
forfeited. If it remains county property it may be offered for public auction.

For information about these parcels, please go to our website http://www.co.aitkin.mn.us look down the
right hand side menu for “Parcel Search” this will bring you to the Aitkin County Interactive Map. Once here, find and
click the “Search’ button at the top and then click “PIN” (parcel id number). The PIN for the property is: 23-0-060900.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at 218-927-7364.

Sincerely,

Rich Courtemanche
Aitkin County Land Commissioner



Application for Repurchase of Tax Forfeited Lands (Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended)

To the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of
JA KN County, Minnesota.

1, the undersigned owner-mortgagee-heir-representative of heirs BRYAN Eowaeo Gonanr ET,/L'hhe

time of forfeiture of the parcel .... of land situated in the County of __ Aitkin _, State of Minnesota, described as

Sollows, to-wit: Proprnry TD: 23 -0 - 660900

g;f@;zf”m-rwqg RGEY 26  AcrRS: H.00
Um0 Mo BT B SE SW

do hereby make application for the purchase of said parcel... of land from the State of Minnesota, in accordance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended.

In support of this application for the repurchase of said land I make the Jollowing statement:

(@) That hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the Jollowing reasons, to-

7
" ForeriTuRe oF ™MES LanD WAS THE UNFiATUNAR ResSuLt of

MISComMunTCrTZoN  BETWEEN Oul pamiry W RRGAROS 1o (kg

WaS REspen szllg  Go  Pryene T2 PRoPERTY  Tay

(b) That the repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because
Owt. Lpnd WS Bugm A O Ouwe. EaMc LYy Forl ovRZ A

CENTUMY  AND WE FREL BT TS A \LtAL  Paer OF own
BAmy MRRETEGL AND  CoNNRUREIN WLMM out ANESTOARS.

D= AT

oA~
State of Mirmeseta- Colifor nia %f—Morrgagelee;‘r—Represenrar:'ve of Heirs
[T
County of _Sgada Borbara A 909 \
:%&ﬂ éihe foiegomg instrument was acknowledged before me this Q'l o1 day of ( zcz[mgg_' 9’4

Notarial Seal

CHRISTIAN ROMERO Signature of person taking acknowledgement

Natary Public - Californla
$:nta Barbara County
Commission # 2279112

My Comm. Explres Mar 2, 2023

— 1NN

(¢

f/t'q.r: see  AMached C4 Mopracy.




‘.

‘ Filed in my office this
day of 19

County Auditor

Resolution authorizing repurchase adopted

this day of 19
County Auditor
Repurchase made this______ day of
] A9_
County Auditor

| Certificate of purchase forwarded to
|
|
| 19

Commissioner of Taxation this day of

County Auditor




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.

State of California

Countyof  SANTABARBARA

On _QC_TQB_ER 27, 2021_ before me, E_HRISTIAN ROMERO, NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared _ BRYAN E. CONANT-----nomoeemmeom oo oo

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

CHRISTIAN ROMERQ
Notary Public - California &

S:nta Barbara County B
Commission # 2279112 F

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ey My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2023

Signature __‘ %\ ~ (Seal)




355075 RLED JN 12°0% AT#M  Digne M. Lafferty, County Recorddr

MTHRIN COUNTY DBED TAX

Mo Y2 Date _[ZI%-04
' s

l|'

Paid
County
Deputy

No delinquent taxes and transfer entered; Certificate of Real Estate Value ( ) filed { /l/ ) not
required Certificate of Real Estate Value No. 9

Z{cj @cf:’h} By W/@
County Auditer # Deputy /
State Deed Tax due hereon: $ 1:65 Date: , 202Z
(OR EXEMPTION)

TCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

FOR CONSIDERATION OF LESS THAN FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/ 100 DOLLARS («$500.00),
Jean Bink, a widow, and Lois 8andall, a marded woman, each as to thelr undivided interest, GRANTOR

Whose current mailing address is 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadia, California 91007

HEREBY conveys and quitclaims to
Bryan BEdward mmgud@mmmlﬁmcﬂmtmn- married woman, each as to

an undivided 1/2 ahare of an undivided 1/3 interest in paresls 1 and 2, and each as to an undivided
1/2 share of an undivided 1/10 Interest in parcel 3, GRANTEE
Whose current mailing address is 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadia, California 91007

REAL PROPERTY in Aitkin County, Minnesota, described as follows:

—>SEE EXHIBIT "A* ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.,

AND more commonly known as: Vacant - no assigned address, Minnesota
Property Identification Number: 31-0-004100 and 31-0-004600 and 23-0-060900

Prior Recorded Doc, Ref.: Deed: Recorded: ; BK PG
Doc, No.

TOGETHER with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto, subject to the following exceptiona:
Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Righta, Righta of Way, and Easements now of record, if any,

THIS DEED IS INTENDED TO CONVEY AFTER ACQUIRED TITLE




EXHIBIT “A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PARCEL 1 - LOT 1 SECTION 3 T, 47/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/3
PARCEL 2 - LOT 2 SECTION 3 T. 47/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/3

PARCEL 3 - SE/4 OF SW/4 SECTION 35 T. 48/ R, 26 UNDIV. 1/10




THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER (you must make a selection):

_K. DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE 18 INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED "

OR

— KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronounas, include the plural.

Jean Sink
Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here
BTATE OF &1 4
TO:IMW or as D
e foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef; thi 2_6 (<l
by Jean 8ink, & widow, GRANTOR(S) odged before me this day of - 243,
NOTARY SYAMP/BEAL
Given fdar my h gﬂciai scal of office this

day of = ,A.D,, 20 0.8

HYUN OK GRANT
L R nah
2 WWWW

in

g momntes  J AN GLAVT
Printed Name of Person taking acknow

d t
Notary Comminsion Explmu:%f

msmmcmmm Bend Tex Statementa To: Afar Recordlng Mail To:

U.S. Deeda Bryan Conant U
.S. Doeds
213 Brentshire Drive 441 Cambridge Drive Bretits
213 i
Brandon, PL 33511 Arcadia, CA 91007 Brandon, P‘l‘.j;?llw
58 3 )
<

JAN 1 2 2006 M

TRACT
SRRNEY RECRRRER
FILED

355075

As Doc. Ne.




THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER (you muat make a sclection):

—~V__ DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

OR

—— KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the contesxt requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

Lols Sandall
Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here
S8TATE OF
COUNTY OF 8
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thia :s"é of béc ,200 %
by Leois Sandall, a married woman, GRANTOR(S) .

NOTARY STAMP/GRAL

S g

AN K GRANT

Printed Name of Person taldng ackn nt
Notary Commission Expirea: as”
This Instrument was Drafted By: Bond Tax Statements To: After Mall To:
gliat‘:endl ot Bryan Conant U.8, Deeds
o ve i 3
Bnndon.mn s 441 Cambridge Drive 213 Brentshire Drive

Arcadia, CA 91007 Brandon, FL 33511




omea v WAL ICATIL GLGL

September 21, 2021

23-0-060900

Year
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Total:

Total:

St Deed Tax

Forf Proc Cost
Sheriff Cost

Deed

L and Dept Cost

Rec Fee

Crt Letter Fee-Auditor
Insurance

Total:

AP PP&AP

Tax

34.00
36.00
38.00
38.00
34.00

180.00

Interest calc October 31, 2021
(Subject to change)
Cost

20.00

20.00

268.24
16.50
100.00
40.00
25.00
100.00
46.00
6.80

0.00
602.54

L PPN BN
P LA PADLAWL

Penalty

4.76
4.50
4.75
4.75
4.08

22.84

Total

81.28
51.97
50.59
46.31
38.08

268.24

0.383333
0.283333
0.183333
0.083333

0



Cashier's Check

BANK OF AMERICA’;}

x

g :aolcr M mt;moqtmd uu§ a h&mqumi ‘e r i h}',-’?q'dj*\. er P s - . .‘.-;917‘?‘5”22}/' y P i
mmwmlmm‘l'lnmwtdm-ﬁenwm unawhys O T BN M T 6 T S AT Y o A g
GGL’EFA kS s f 7% %) : : ' ;

\_x '{_]8 0000416 Q 27 o2
“*¥Six Hundred Two and 54/1 00 Dollzu‘s"‘l

ToThe AITKIN COUNTY
Order Of

N

00-53-3364B 06-2019 ’ ‘3

Remiuer (P urchased By)

Bank:of Amcnca, N A.
PHOEN]X.,AZ —————— g

— = e A Mus
I e = Ll E W e e o -

B THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS A WHITE REFLECTIVE WATERMARK ON THE BACK. ll  HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW WHEN CHECKING THE ENDORSEMENTS. =



e I I AITKIN COUNTY LAND DEPARTMENT

| N Id@co.aitkin. mn.
FCOUNTY Atin, MN 36431 Shono: 218.527.7364

—¢€s7 1857

September 10, 2021

CONANT. BRYAN EDWARD ETAL

R e BT T 2R I T P

Re: UND 1/3 INTIN LOT 1 Section 3 Township 47 Range 26
To whom it may concern,

The above described property forfeited to Aitkin County on August 16, 2021 for the non-payment of real
estate taxes. This property is now owned by Aitkin County and is the responsibility of the Aitkin County Land
Department.

Any personal property located on this land or in the buildings on this land must be removed prior to October
25,2021 or it will be treated as abandoned personal property.

Any personal use of this property without the written permission of this department will be treated as a
“trespass”. However, a person with a vested interest in this property at the time of forfeiture, may have the right to
make application to repurchase this property. If you are interested in learning more about making an application to
repurchase this land, please contact this office regarding the amount you would need to pay, and the repurchase
application process. If a repurchase is approved by the County Board, it will return to the same status it was before it
forfeited. If it remains county property it may be offered for public auction.

For information about these parcels, please go to our website http://www.co.aitkin.mn.us look down the
right hand side menu for “Parcel Search” this will bring you to the Aitkin County Interactive Map. Once here, find and
click the “Search’ button at the top and then click “PIN” (parcel id number). The PIN for the property is: 31-0-004100.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at 218-927-7364.

Sincerely,

Rich Courtemanche
Aitkin County Land Commissioner



Application for Repurchase of Tax Forfeited Lands (Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended)

To the Houorable Board of County Commissioners of
ALK County, Minnesota.

I, the undersigned owner-morigagee-heir-representative of heirs BRYNN EOWAD) COMAT RT AL o the

time of forfeiture of the parcel .... of land situated in the County of __Aitkin __, State of Minnesota, described as
Jfollows, to-wit: Proprey ®05 3L — O ~00Y 100

SpEncer. TWP
Sres 3 Twp: HF RéE 26 AcexS: 10.93

U Y3 war 320 Ler L

do hereby make application for the purchase of said parcel... of land from the State of Minnesota, in accordance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.24 1, as amended,

In support of this application for the repurchase of said land I make the Jollowing statement:

(@) That hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the following reasons, to-

" FORFETTULE OF S LAND WRS  THE2  WNFORTUNNE RESULT Of
MUSCIMMANLEATEON  BETWREND OWR Prvedy  wot REGeMUS To whe  Was

QESOonSThLE  Fo Patene e PROPERTY  ThAx.

(b) That the repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because

Ouwr Lpawd  HaS Brrn  falr of ocul Farmmy Fell OVER A
CEnvuly AN WE FERL 2T 13 A NRIMAL AT OF our Rameyy
MRATTeE MAD Conw RarBon  Werh owll ANCE Srons |

- 4//‘6\’*

State of Minmesota Caltfornic origagee-Heir-Representative of Heirs o
County of Sexvla. RBorbo e e 4h e\

Zé § ﬁregomg ingtrument was acknowledged before me this g-'l day of Netower M by
Notarial Seal yawaooco oo o " ﬁ%

CHRISTIAN ROMERG "[ Signature of person taking acknowledgement
Notary Public - California
S nta Barbara County ?
s ;' Commission # 2279112
My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2023 ’

e T2 Pl e Adtacoed (4 Mtery




|
'|
l Filed in my office this ___
day of ¢ 19

County Auditor

Resolution authorizing repurchase adopted

this ___ dayof .19
County Auditor
Repurchase made this _______day of
= A8
County Auditor

Certificate of purchase forwarded to

- Commissioner of Taxation this day of

A9

County Auditor

]




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document. |

State of California _
County of SANTA BARBARA )

on OCTOBER 27, 2021 before me, CHRISTIAN ROMERO, NOTARY PUBLIC

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared BRYAN E. CONANT------o oo oo oo

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

T CHRISTIAN ROMERO
F Y T LAv  Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal. (2R nta Barbara County

Commission # 2279112
A_, (Seal)

My Comm, Expires Mar 2, 2023

Signature ¢




355075 FLED W 1207 AT9AM  Diane M. Lafferty, County Recordéf

AVTKIN COUNTY DESD TAX

Ne

!l,

Date _=)®-04%
s Paid

County

¥
No delinquent taxes and transfer entered; Certificate of Real Estate Value (_ ) filed (. ) not
required Certificate of Real Estate Valua No. 9

By

County Audltor 7 7 é Deputy V4
State Deed Tax due hereon: $ 1:65 Date: %m%_& 202f.
(OR EXEMPTION)

TC. EED
TITL8 OF DOCUMBNT

FOR CONSIDERATION OF LESS THAN FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS («$500.00),
Jean Bink, a widow, MMM.me,MukaWW&OMR
Whose current mailing address is 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadin, California 91007
HEREBY conveys and quitclaims to
Bryan Edward Conant, udmamm&mm&mtm.nmwmmhuw
an undivided 1/2 share of an undivided 1/3 interest in parcels 1 and 2, and each as to an undivided
1/2 share of an undivided 1/10 interest in parcel 3, GRANTEE
Whose current mailing address ia 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadia, California 91007

REAL PROPERTY in Altkin County, Minnesota, described as followe:

~—>8EE EXHIBIT “A* ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

AND more commonly known as: Vacant - no assigned address, Minnesota
Property Identification Number: 31-0-004100 and 31-0-004600 and 23-0-060900

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Deed: Recorded: ; BK . PG
Doc. No.

TOGETHER with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto, subject to the following exceptiona:
Restrictions, Conditiona, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

THIS DEED IS INTENDED TO CONVEY AFTER ACQUIRED TITLE




PARCEL 1 -LOT 1
PARCEL 2- LOT2
PARCEL 3 - SE/4 OF 8W/4

EXHIBIT “A"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION
SECTION 3 T. 47/ R, 26 UNDIV. 1/3
SECTION 3 T. 47/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/3

SECTION 36 T. 48/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/10




THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER (you muat make a selection):

—V__ DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE 18 INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

OR

—  KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the context requires, aingular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here

STATE OF A
COUNTY OF

ss
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ﬁé day of Déc 2005,

by Lois Sandall, 2 married woman, GRANTOR(S)
_(‘ii?vjznder my hand a% officipl seal of office this
day of = AD, 202 %

NOTARY STAMP/REBAL

/‘/ T AN
owledgment

Signat é]' rson ackn
AT

Printed Name of Person taking acknowledgment
Notary Commission Expires: &/ = 0as”

This Instrument was Drafted By: Sead Tax Gtataments To: After Recording Mail To:
U.8. Deeds Bryan Conant U.8, Deeda
213 Brentahire Drive 441 Cambridge Drive 213 Brentshire Drive

Brandon, FL 33511 Arcadia, CA 91007 Brandon, FL 33511




THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER {you must make a selection):

_K_ DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

OR

—— KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

Jean Sink

Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here

or ) a8
d.y of 20—0—2.;

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
by Jean Bink, a widow, GRANTOR(S)

NOTARY STAMP/BRAL
Gi dermyhanjs.ndo cial seal of office thi
ﬂnﬂw of (3 J A.D,, 20.23
. O
HYUN OK GRANT
g 1318060 ;
= NOTAAY PUBLIC CALPORMIA
| AT ] GINT
.0 Printed Name of Person takding acknowledgment
: Notary Commiusion Expireca:df S
'tl}g'-;::dt?nunt was Drafted By; ;:;; Tax Statementa To: lAI!:r Recording Mail To:
213 Brentshire Drive 441 Cambridge Drive 13 ire Dri
213 Brentshire D
Brandon, FL 33511 Arcadia, CA 91007 Brnndm: ;1. :<135{llve

JAN 12 20060 M
byor”
355075

FILED




= e

September 21, cuzi

31-0-004100

Year
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Total:

Total:

St Deed Tax

Forf Proc Cost

Sheriff Cost

Deed

Land Dept Cost

Rec Fee

Crt Letter Fee-Auditor

insurance

Total:

Tax
58.00
60.00
56.00
58.00
52.00

B OB WD

$ 284.00

Interest calc October 31, 2021

(Subject to change)
Cost Interest

$ 2000 $ 33.01
$ 19.12
$ 11.55
$ 5.44
S -

$ 2000 $ 69.13

$

409.24
16.50
100.00
40.00
25.00
100.00
46.00
6.80
0.00
743.54

PP NhH P

Penalty
8.12

7.50
7.00
7.25
6.24

36.11

$
3
$
$
$

$

Total
119.13
86.62
74.55
70.69
58.24

409.24

0.383333
0.283333
0.183333
0.083333

0



= Cashier's Check -
BANK OF AMERICA %=
Y sﬁlu-.ngmrm;m Iafd%w;mng.pdioimi[butq“w;rtd PN Ty 4V OIGANer I LaYS, UL _Uﬂfb LAY
H mmm.mu«m;m&mtmm;.rqsmnuﬁwazﬁ i " % 5 e i ' I '3 ~ INCA Lt L _' : % 3
. % GOLETA 7% 3 % A 95 i3 2Fd ' -~
- L] g i ‘ s # i - /
718 000‘0416 pov SISl T ey
Vi . | %#§743.54%%
8 **Seven: Hundn:d Forly Three dnd 547100 Dollars** -
S ToThe AkiNCOUNTY
é Order Of
€ Remitter (Purchiased By): sy
Bank-of America, N.A. \
PHOENIX,AZ i AUTHORIZEDSIGNATESRE T

B THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS A WHITE REFLECTIVE WATERMARK ON THE BACK. lf HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW WHEN CHECKING THE ENDORSEMENTS. |



Q I T K I N AITKIN COUNTY LAND DEPARTMENT

502 Mi ta Ave N. ld@co.aitkin.mn.
FCOUNTY Altin, MN 56431 ahone. 216.927.7364

——€sT 1857

September 10, 2021

CONANT, BRYAN EDWARD ETAL
3926 CRESTHAVEN DR
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362

Re: UND 1/3 INTIN LOT 2 Section 3 Township 47 Range 26
To whom it may concern,

The above described property forfeited to Aitkin County on August 16, 2021 for the non-payment of real
estate taxes. This property is now owned by Aitkin County and is the responsibility of the Aitkin County Land
Department.

Any personal property located on this land or in the buildings on this land must be removed prior to October
25, 2021 or it will be treated as abandoned personal property.

Any personal use of this property without the written permission of this department will be treated as a
“trespass”. However, a person with a vested interest in this property at the time of forfeiture, may have the right to
make application to repurchase this property. If you are interested in learning more about making an application to
repurchase this land, please contact this office regarding the amount you would need to pay, and the repurchase
application process. If a repurchase is approved by the County Board, it will return to the same status it was before it
forfeited. If it remains county property it may be offered for public auction.

For information about these parcels, please go to our website http://www.co.aitkin.mn.us look down the
right hand side menu for “Parcel Search” this will bring you to the Aitkin County Interactive Map. Once here, find and
click the “Search’ button at the top and then click “PIN” (parcel id number). The PIN for the property is: 31-0-004600.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at 218-927-7364.

Sincerely,

Rich Courtemanche
Aitkin County Land Commissioner



Application for Repurchase of Tax Forfeited Lands (Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as amended)

To the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of

ATTKEN County, Minnesota.

1, the undersigned owner-mortgagee-heir-representative of heirs Bﬂ‘mu CON!&NT fr A L, at the
time of forfeiture of the parcel .... of land situated in the County of __Aitlin __, State of Minnesota, described as

Jollows, to-wit: PP ERTT 7O, 21 -0 -004600
C.BPEMCEEI'L TE!\;’JP U NG 26 ACRES (.13
SEC

do hereby make application for the purchase of said parcel... of land from the State of Minnesota, in accordance

with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241 , as amended,

In support of this application for the repurchase of said land I make the Jollowing statement:

(@) That hardship and injustice has resulted because of Jorfeiture of said land, for the following reasons, to-
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(b) That the repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because
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State of-Minmesota (Vi fornio ner-Morigagee-Heir-Representative of Heirs
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County of 4k e
e ioregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this @1 day of O@ ber , ¥ by
Notarial Seal .
Nof,fr’i'ﬁll,‘?fi f“éf.fﬁf'f,?nia ( Signature of person taking acknowledgement

S~nta Barbara County E
Commission # 2279112
My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2023
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Filed in my office this
day of , 19

County Auditor

Resolution authorizing repurchase adopted

this day of .19
County Auditor
| Repurchase made this day of
. 19
| _
County Auditor

| Certificate of purchase forwarded to

| Commissioner of Taxation this day of

19

County Auditor

]




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is
attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document,

State of California
County of SANTA BARBARA )

on _OC_TOBER 27!_2021  before me, CHRISTIAN RC_)_I-\_/IERO, NOTARY PUBLIC
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared BRYAN E. CONANT----- o oo oo oo oo

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

i

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

: CHRISTIAN ROMERO
o K 2\  Notary Public - California
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SR $anta Barbara County

Commission # 2279112
Signature( zﬁ;z ‘__% - (Seal)

My Comm. Expires Mar 2, 2023
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MTEIN COUNTY DBED TAX
Mo _Y Dawe _/Z)% -0
s Paid

County

dy Deputy J/
No delinquent taxes and transfer entered; Certificate of Real Estate Value { ) filed (
required Certificate of Real Estate Value No. 9
M,J By MM
County Auditor 7 Deputy /
State Deed Tax due hereon: 3 163 Date: ,2090F
(OR EXEMPTION}

UITCLAIM DEED
TITLE OF DOCUMENT

FOR CONSIDERATION OF LESS THAN FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS (<$500.00),

Jean Sink, a widow, and Lols 8andall, a marred woman, each as to their undivided interest, GRANTOR

Whose current mailing addreas is 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadia, California 91007
HEREBY conveys and quitclaims to

Imnldwmcomnt.aMmm&uﬂhm%mtmnnmuﬂdwmnohnto
an undivided llﬂﬁmoluuﬂvﬂdl[&hunﬂhpmdnludz.udunhutnmudhid-d

1/2 shave of an undivided 1/10 interest in parcel 3, GRANTEE
Whose current mailing address ia 441 Cambridge Drive, Arcadia, California 91007
REAL PROPERTY in Aitkin County, Minnesota, described as follows:
—3>SEE EXHIBIT “A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF,

AND more commonly known as: Vacant - no assigned address, Minnesota
Property Identification Number: 31-0-004100 and 31-0-004600 and 23-0-060900

Prior Recorded Doc. Ref.: Deed: Recorded: ; BK PG
Doc. No.

TOGETHER with all hereditaments and Appurtenancea belonging thereto, subject to the following exceptiona:

Reatrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Righta, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

THIS DEED IS INTENDED TO CONVEY AFTER ACQUIRED TITLE




PARCEL 1 - LOT }
PARCEL 32 - LOT2
PARCEL 3 - SE/4 OF 8W/4

EXHIBIT “A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
SECTION 8 T. 47/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/3
SECTION 3 T. 47/ R. 26 UNDIV. 1/3

SECTION 36 T. 48/ R, 26 UNDIV. 1/10




THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER (you must naake a selection):

—X_ DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED .

OR

—— KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

Jean Sink

Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here

s O
COUNTY OF )

(1]
The foregoing instrument acknowledged befe & ——.QE_L_. 03
by Jean Sink, a -uvggzrmn{a) ore me thia ol = '

HOTARY BTAMP/

Gl der my hs d official seal of office this
i’é‘.‘ha

(4 /./_’;A-J

Signa son taking acknowlcdgment

Pdng Name of Peraon taking acknow nt
Notary Commission Expires:& = S

mmumtmmum Bond Tax Statements To: Recording e
U.8, Deeds A Bryan Conant ag..'bood.- e
213 Brentshire Drive 441 Cambridge Drive 213 Brentshire Drive
Brandon, FL 33511 Arcadia, CA 91007 Brandon, FL 33511
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THE SELLER CERTIFIES THAT THE SELLER (you must make a sclection):

_‘/_ DOES NOT KNOW OF ANY WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND NO WELL DISCLOSURE
CERTIFICATE 18 INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

OR

KNOWS OF EXISTING WELLS ON THE DESCRIBED PROPERTY AND THE REQUIRED WELL
DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE IS INCLUDED WITH THIS DEED

When the context requires, aingular nouns and pronouns, include the plural.

o

Lols Sandzll
Affix Deed Tax Stamp Here
S8TATE OF
COUNTY OF sa
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this & day of Déc ,200%
by Lols Saxdall, & married woman, GRANTOR(S)

NOTARY STAMP/ERAY,

Give ¢r my hand a?j official seal of office this
422’2’., of = AD., 200 3

AN K GRAVT

Printed Name of Person taldng acknow, nt

Notary Cominission Expires: & as
This Instrument wan Drafted By Send Tax Statements To: After Recording Wall To:
;Igg:edn ons Bryan Conant U.8, Deeds
k ntahire Drive 441 Cambridge Dri i 3
Brandon Frsoar dge Drive 213 Brentshire Drive

Arcadia, CA 91007 Brandon, FL 33511




September 21, 2021 interest calc October 31, 2021

31-0-004600 (Subject to change)

Year Tax Cost Interest Penalty Total
2017 $ 7800 $ 2000 $ 4175 $& 1092 $ 150.67 0.383333
2018 § 84.00 $ 2677 $ 1050 $ 121.27 0.283333
2019 $ 78.00 $ 16.09 3 975 $ 103.84 0.183333
2020 $ 80.00 $ 750 $ 1000 $ 97.50 0.083333
2021 $ 74.00 $ - $ 8.88 $ 82.88 0]

Total: $ 39400 $ 20.00 $ 9212 $ 5005 $ 556.17

Total: 556.17

St Deed Tax 16.50

Forf Proc Cost 100.00

Sheriff Cost 40.00

Deed 25.00

Land Dept Cost 100.00

Rec Fee 46.00

Crt Letter Fee-Auditor 6.80

Insurance 0.00

Total: $ 890.47
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